PARTS LIST

2018.12.05

— ONilfisk



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Frame and front cover. ... ... .. . . 1
Steering 26/28/30 . . . ... 3
Wheel and transaxle 26/28/30 . ... ... ... 5
BraKes . ... 7
Recovery tank 26/28/30 . . . ... ... .. 9
Seat and solution tank 26/28/30....... ... ... ... .. 12
Brush head carriage 26/28/30 . ... .. ... . . .. 15
Rotary brush head 26/30 . .. ... ... . . . 18
Rotary gear box and brush 26/30......... .. .. ... . ... 21
Cylindrical brush head 28 ... .. ... . . . 23
Squeegee lift 26/28/30 . ... ... 26
Squeegee 26/28/30 . .. ... 28
Electrical panel 26/28/30 . . ... ... .. . 30
ACCESSONIBS . . ... 33
N aC MOBOT . 35
Cylindric el-diagram 28 . .. ... ... 37
Disc brush el-diagram 26-30. ... ... ... .. . . 39
Functional scheme 26/30........ ... .. .. . ... . . 41

Functional scheme 26/30 . ... ... . 43



Frame and front cover 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20




Frame and front cover 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 52282A 1 FRAME [1]
02 52283A 1 FRAME. FRONT [1]
03 107115800 1 STEERING COVER [1]
04 107115801 1 NOSE COVER [1]
05 107115802 1 FENDER. RIGHT [1]
06 107115803 1 FENDER. LEFT [1]
07 40248A 1 Pedal, Frem/Tibage [1]
08 1802925 1 Spaendeband F/Spulergr Rf [1]
09 8826 1 HOSE 1]
10 52143A 6 WASHER [1]
11 52291A 2 NUT
12 52292A 1 DECAL [1]
13 52293A 1 DECAL [1]
30 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 ISO 4017 VA [1]
31 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
32 1813807 1 Skive M6X@18 Rf
33 19576 1 COUNTERSUNK HEAD M5X16 ISO 7047 VA
34 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
35 19810 1 Skrue M8X16 [2]
36 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [3]
37 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
38 20906 1 HEX. SCREW M8X60 ISO 4017 VA [4]
39 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [3]
40 3455 1 SCREW M8 X 25 DIN [3]
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[3] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH
[4] - See Marketing Info 293




2017.11.02

Steering 26/28/30

ENCORE RC 28

2013.04.02




Steering 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 51669A 1 PLATE [1]
02 12295 2 Walzlager 6010-2RS DIN625 Rillenkugell. [1]
03 51671A 1 HOUSING FOR BEARING [1]
04 51672A 1 SUPPORT [1]
05 51673A 1 HUB [1]
06 51674A 1 SPROCKET [1]
07 51675A 1 WHEEL. ANTISKID [1]
08 51676A 1 SHAFT [2]
09 51677A 1 SUPPORT [1]
10 51678A 1 SUPPORT [1]
11 51679A 1 CHAIN TIGHTENER [1]
12 51680A 1 Joint Chain [1]
13 51681A 1 CHAIN [1]
14 51682A 1 UNIVERSAL JOINT [1]
15 51683A 1 SUPPORT [1]
16 51684A 1 SHAFT [1]
17 51685A 1 STEERING WHEEL [1]
18 51686A 1 PLUG [1]
19 51687A 1 BELLOWS [1]
20 27492 2 GROOVE BALL BEARING [1]
21 51689A 1 SPACER [1]
22 51690A 1 SPACER [1]
23 51691A 1 BOLT [1]
24 51692A 1 MUD GUARD [1]
25 51693A 1 WHEEL HUB [1]
26 51694A 1 SUPPORT [1]
27 7114188 1 Key 5X5X20 [1]
28 51696A 1 DECAL [1]
50 3213 1 SCREW M8X40 [3]
51 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [4]
52 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
53 34220 1 CYLINDER SCREW M10X25 ISO 4762 ZN [3]
54 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30
55 1801257 1 Lasemegtrik M10
57 24319 1 HEX. SCREW M10X35 ISO 4017 A2
58 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
59 1813807 1 Skive M6X@18 Rf
60 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985
61 7114148 1 Washer 15X28 [1]
63 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 ISO 4017 VA [1]
64 1809920 1 Lasemgtrik M/Nylonring Rf
65 20908 1 HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 ISO 4032 [3]
66 1805258 1 Maskinbolt M8X60 [1]
67 25535 1 WASHER 6 @6.6X22X2 [3]
68 3455 1 SCREW M8 X 25 DIN [4]
69 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [4]
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
2] - PRUNED 7/14/08
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[4] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH




Wheel and transaxle 26/28/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28

2013.04.02




Wheel and transaxle 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 51756A 1 Motor M. Reduktionsgear [1]
02 51757A 1 SUPPORT [1]
03 51758A 1 SPACER [1]
06 19643 2 BALL BEARING [1]
07 51760A 2 Seal, Oil Rc 26/28/30 [1]
08 51761A 2 SPACER [1]
09 51762A 2 SPACER [1]
10 10790A 1 Left Axle Shaft Kit [2]
11 51765A 2 Hjul 1]
12 51766A 2 WHEEL COVER [1]
13 10829A 1 Bagaksel, Hgjreside Rc 26/28/30 [3]
14 22287 1 BOILER-HOSE @19 [1]
15 51769A 1 CAP [1]
16 51770A 1 SUPPORT [1]
17 7114377 1 Leje 1]
20 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
21 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [4]
22 1800309 1 Fjederskive M10
23 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [4]
25 3455 1 SCREW M8 X25 DIN [4]
26 20906 1 HEX. SCREW M8X60 ISO 4017 VA [5]
29 34220 1 CYLINDER SCREW M10X25 ISO 4762 ZN [6]
31 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
33 16848 2 RETAINING RING 25X1.2 [6]
34 51593A 4 Kul F. Motor [1]
35 52441A 1 HOLDER. CARBON BRUSH [1]
36 902515 1 BEARING
37 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30
38 52475A 1 COVER, TRANSAXLE MOTOR
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - EXPIRED ON 8/8/2012
[3] - EXPIRED ON 05/12/2014
[4] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH
[5] - See Marketing Info 293
[6] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE




Brakes 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20




Brakes 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 51772A 2 FORK [1]
02 51773A 1 SHAFT [1]
03 51774A 1 THREADED ROD [1]
04 51775A 1 PEDAL COVER [1]
05 51776A 1 PEDAL [1]
06 51777A 1 SPRING [1]
07 51778A 1 LEVER [1]
08 51779A 2 FORK PIN [1]
09 51780A 1 FORK 1]
10 51781A 2 LEVER [1]
11 51782A 2 BUSHING [1]
12 51783A 2 BRAKE SHOE-HOLDER [1]
14 51784A 2 Bremse [1]
15 51785A 1 LEVER [1]
16 34687 2 RING 1]
17 51787A 1 BUSHING [1]
18 51789A 1 BUSHING [1]
19 51790A 1 SPACER [1]
20 51791A 1 FORK. LEFT [1]
21 51792A 2 PIN [1]
22 51793A 2 PIN [1]
23 51794A 2 FORK [1]
24 51624A 1 SPRING [1]
25 51796A 2 BUSHING [1]
26 51797A 2 PIN [1]
27 51798A 1 PIN [1]
28 51799A 1 CAP 1]
29 52069A 2 FORK PIN 1]
50 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
51 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
52 3455 1 SCREW M8 X 25 DIN [2]
53 1809920 1 Lasemeatrik M/Nylonring Rf
54 8916 1 HEX. SCREW M5X35 ISO 4017 ZN [1]
55 18696 1 HEXAGON NUT M5 DIN 934 [1]
56 1803931 1
58 1801257 1 Lasemeptrik M10
59 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [2]
60 7114149 1 Skive [1]
61 22476 1 HEX. SCREW M6X25 ISO 4017 VA [3]
62 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
63 1813807 1 Skive M6X@18 Rf
64 2756 1 Skrue M8X45
65 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
66 20908 1 HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 ISO 4032 [4]
67 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [2]
68 15319 1 HEXAGON NUT M4
69 1806512 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
70 1801893 1 NUT M6 1ISO 4032 A2-70
71 1814634 1 SCREW M6X50 SS
73 1814635 1 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH
[3] - See Marketing Info 293
[4] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE




Recovery tank 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

= March 04 |
| April 04 = 63—t




Recovery tank 26/28/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 107115804 1 RECOVERY TANK [1]
02 56109731 1 Sugemotor 36Vdc
03 107115805 1 PLATE [1]
04 52155A 1 Ring, W/ Gasket [1]
05 52156A 1 Lag, Ved.Tank Encore Rc 28 [1]
06 107115806 1 PIPE [1]
07 5206628 1 Sugeslange @50 1 m [1]
09 14030 4 HOSE CLIP [1]
10 52161A 3 BOLT. STUD [1]
11 52162A 6 FAIRLEAD [1]
12 52163A 1 HOSE. DEADENING [1]
13 643418 1 Pakning
14 41809A 2 Kontakt
14A 43401A 2 HOUSING CONNECTOR BLK VISIO
15 51338A 1 0O-Ring [1]
16 52166A 1 Daeksel [1]
17 52167A 1 CHAIN [1]
18 40928 1 Fingermgtrik M8 6336 [1]
19 52169A 1 Aflgbsslangeprop [1]
20 52170A 1 COUPLING [1]
22 52172A 1 CHAIN [1]
23 52149A 1 COUPLER [1]
24 52174A 1 CONNECTOR [1]
25 62917 1 GASKET [1]
26 62902 1 PLUG [1]
27 62904 1 GASKET [2]
28 62901 1 GASKET [1]
29 31612 2 Split Pin [2]
30 62920 1 FLOAT [2]
31 62919 1 Filter [2]
32 62900 1 Filter Holder [1]
33 51332A 1 Aflgbsslange Kompl. [1]
34 52183A 1 SPRING [1]
35 24854 1 CABLE STRAP [1]
36 303000388 1 FITTING & 52 @ 39X24 ENCORE [3]
37 1801885 1 NUT HEX M5 ISO 4032 A2-70 [4]
38 1810332 2 Spaendeband [4]
39 303000057 1 Sugeslange [5]
40 52073A 2 HINGE [1]
41 52190A 1 NUT. RING [1]
42 52191A 1 BLADE [1]
43 52192A 1 COUPLING [1]
44 52193A 1 HOLDER SEAT - FILTER [1]
45 52194A 1 Seet, Filter + Hus [2]
46 52195A 1 Kit, Suction Plug [2]
47 52196A 1 ROD [2]
48 107115807 1 Pakning [1]
49 107115808 1 RESERVOIR [1]
50 107115809 3 DOWEL [1]
51 107115810 1 Ror [1]
52 107115811 1 CHAIN [1]
53 1801893 1 NUT M6 I1ISO 4032 A2-70
54 1814637 1 PT-SCREW K40X16 [5]
56 1800440 1 Plansskive M6
57 303000389 1 Svgmmer [3]
58 303000390 1 Svgmmeventil [3]
59 20908 1 HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 ISO 4032 [5]
60 14054 1 TREAD-CUTTING SCREW M4.8X13 CH ISO 7049 [1]
61 18357 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M5X25 ISO 2009 ZN [3]

10




Recovery tank 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
62 303000022 1 SPACER PIECE 7X5X5 [3]
63 1806512 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW [6]
64 14802 1 WASHER A 5.3 DIN 9021 A2. [1]
65 15319 1 HEXAGON NUT M4 [6]
66 1800887 1 WASHER M4 2]
67 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
68 1813807 1 Skive M6X218 Rf
69 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985
70 7473 1 HEX. SCREW M5X12 ISO 4017 VA [1]
71 1807825 1 SPRING LOCK WASHER [7]
72 15498 1 Skrue 5.3X1.0 A 125
73 1801885 1 NUT HEX M5 ISO 4032 A2-70
74 18696 1 HEXAGON NUT M5 DIN 934 [1]
75 5075 1 SHEET METAL SCREW 4,8X16DIN 7981
76 24809 1 SET SCREW M8X70 DIN 913 A [1]
77 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
78 20904 1 HEX. SCREW M8X35 ISO 4017 VA [8]
79 22476 1 HEX. SCREW M6X25 ISO 4017 VA [9]
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - UP TO MARCH 04

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - FROM APRIL 04

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[4] - FROM APRIL 04
[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[6] - UPTO MARCH 04
[7] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
[8] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH
[9] - See Marketing Info 293

11




Seat and solution tank 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.03.11

12



Seat and solution tank 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.03.11
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 40246A 1 BLINKER

02 107115812 1 SEAT SUPPORT [1]
03 107115813 1 BOTTOM PLATE [1]
04 52073A 2 HINGE [1]
05 107115814 1 SEAT [1]
08 107115818 1 SOLUTION TANK [1]
09 52077A 1 SUPPORT [1]
10 52078A 1 PROP [1]
11 51655A 2 Slangestuds [1]
12 52080A 1 Filter F. Encore Rc 28 [1]
13 52081A 1 Filterindsats [1]
14 40227A 1 Pump [1]
15 40225A 1 Magnetventil Kompl. [1]
16 52082A 1 Kobling [1]
17 107115815 1 COVER [1]
18 107115816 1 Plugg [1]
20 52086A 2 Slange [1]
21 52136A 1 HOSE [1]
22 52137A 1 BELLOWS [1]
23 62911 1 Trigger For Valve Pa [1]
24 40234A 1 Microswitch, 16A [1]
25 52139A 1 ROD [1]
26 52140A 1 SPRING [1]
27 52141A 1 WASHER. 6 X 30 X 3 [1]
28 52143A 1 WASHER [1]
29 52144A 1 Greb [1]
30 52145A 1 Connector [1]
31 52146A 1 Nipple [1]
32 52147A 1 Kuglehane [1]
34 12058 3 BAND CLAMP FITTING [2]
35 52149A 1 COUPLER [1]
36 51733A 1 BUSHING [1]
38 52151A 1 DECAL [1]
39 107115817 2 SPLIT PIN [1]
50 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 I1SO 4017 VA [1]
51 8918 1 HEX. SCREW M6X30 ISO 4017 ZN

52 1800440 1 Plansskive M6

53 1813484 1 Skrue Insex M6X16

54 7473 1 HEX. SCREW M5X12 1SO 4017 VA [1]
55 1807825 1 SPRING LOCK WASHER [3]
56 15498 1 Skrue 5.3X1.0 A 125

58 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 1SO 4017 VA [1]
59 1813807 1 Skive M6X@18 Rf

60 3455 1 SCREW M8 X25 DIN [4]
61 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
62 1814634 1 SCREW M6X50 SS

63 25535 1 WASHER 6 @6.6X22X2 [5]
64 1813856 1 SCREW [1]
65 1800168 1 NUT M3 [6]
66 18696 1 HEXAGON NUT M5 DIN 934 [1]
67 1801885 1 NUT HEX M5 ISO 4032 A2-70

68 1810290 1 PAN HEAD SCREW

69 50433 1 Sechskantmutter M4  DIN 985 A2 [7]
70 8908 1 HEX. SCREW M8X80 ISO 4014 ZN [2]
71 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6

72 1809920 1 Lasemeatrik M/Nylonring Rf

73 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW

74 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6

75 17487 1

13




Seat and solution tank 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.03.11

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes

77 1800440 1 Plansskive M6

78 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985

Part Notes:

[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[2] - See Marketing Info 293

[3] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE

[4] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH

[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

[6] - 40HA outphased 2004 Subtype local item

[7] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH Subtype local item

14




2017.11.02

Brush head carriage 26/28/30

ENCORE RC 28

2016.07.18

15



Brush head carriage 26/28/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28 2016.07.18
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 52295A 4 Stag, Venstre [1]
02 52296A 4 Justerings Bolt [1]
03 52297A 4 Stag, Hagjre [1]
04 52298A 1 ARM [1]
05 52209A 1 SHAFT 1]
06 52310A 1 COUPLING [1]
07 52311A 1 SPRING [1]
08 51649A 1 NUT. WING [1]
09 52313A 1 ADJUS52313 [1]
10 52314A 1 SUPPORT [1]
11 52315A 1 STOP RING [1]
12 52316A 1 PLAQUE [1]
13 62924 1 DEFLECTOR ROLLER [1]
14 52318A 1 TIE ROD [1]
15 40928 2 Fingermgtrik M8 6336 [1]
16 52320A 2 GUIDE [1]
17 52321A 2 SHIM [1]
18 52322A 16 SPACER [1]
19 52323A 1 ACTUATOR [1]
20 51651A 1 BUSHING [1]
21 51789A 2 BUSHING [1]
22 52326A 2 CLIP [1]
23 52327A 1 PIN [1]
24 51782A 2 BUSHING [1]
28 52329A 1 SUPPORT [1]
29 40234A 1 Microswitch, 16A [1]
30 52330A 1 SPRING [1]
31 51539A 1 CONNECTOR [1]
32 52332A 2 BUSHING [1]
50 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [2]
51 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [2]
52 20904 1 HEX. SCREW M8X35 ISO 4017 VA [2]
53 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
54 3455 1 SCREW M8 X 25 DIN [2]
55 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
56 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 ISO 4017 VA [1]
57 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
58 8918 1 HEX. SCREW M6X30 ISO 4017 ZN
59 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985
60 40018 1 NUT 6KT- M12 985 ZN [1]
61 1807940 1 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
62 107141651 1 WASHER M12 13X24X2.5 A2 DIN125
63 40018 1 NUT 6KT- M12 985 ZN [1]
64 1801810 1 BOLT M8X55 [3]
65 1809920 1 Lasematrik M/Nylonring Rf
66 7114149 1 Skive [1]
67 106522492 1 SCREW M10X65 [4]
68 20908 1 HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 ISO 4032 [4]
69 1813930 1 Maskinskrue [5]
70 28992 1 HEXAGON THIN NUT [1]
71 7473 1 HEX. SCREW M5X12 ISO 4017 VA [1]
72 1807825 1 SPRING LOCK WASHER [6]
73 1813930 1 Maskinskrue [5]
74 1801257 1 Lasemeptrik M10
75 15498 1 Skrue 5.3X1.0 A 125
Part Notes:
[1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH

16




Brush head carriage 26/28/30
ENCORE RC 28

(31
4]
5]
(6]

CLOSED WHEN STOCK EMPTY
STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
40CA OUTHASED 1999

NO LONGER AVAILABLE

17

2017.11.02
2016.07.18



Rotary brush head 26/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28

2015.06.08

7 w 2 N O oo
N

18



Rotary brush head 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.06.08
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 51596A 1 BASE. BRUSHES [1]
01A 51597A 1 BASE. BRUSHES [2]
02 51598A 1 MOTOR 36V [3]
03 51599A 2 BUSHING [3]
04 51614A 2 PULLEY. MOTOR [3]
05 51615A 2 Belt [1]
05A 51335A 1 BELT. 30 POLY [2]
06 51616A 1 GEARBOX. LEFT ASSY [3]
07 51617A 1 GEARBOX. RIGHT ASSY [3]
08 51618A 2 PULLEY [3]
09 51619A 2 PIPE [3]
10 51620A 1 SUPPORT [3]
11 51621A 1 SUPPORT [3]
12 51622A 1 SUPPORT [3]
13 51623A 2 SPRING [1]
13A 51624A 1 SPRING [2]
14 51625A 1 COUPLING [3]
15 51626A 1 SUPPORT [1]
15A 51627A 1 SUPPORT [2]
16 51628A 1 SUPPORT [1]
16A 51629A 1 SUPPORT [2]
17 51630A 1 SUPPORT [1]
17A 51631A 1 SUPPORT [2]
18 51632A 1 SUPPORT [1]
18A 51633A 1 SUPPORT [2]
19 51634A 1 Front Skirt [1]
19A 51635A 1 Skert, Front [4]
20 51326A 1 Rear Skirt [1]
20A 51330A 1 Skort, Bag [4]
21 51636A 1 SKIRT RIGHT [1]
21A 51637A 1 Skert Hajre 2]
22 51638A 1 Left Skirt [1]
22A 51639A 1 Skart, Venstre [2]
23 51640A 1 BLADE. FRONT [1]
23A 51641A 1 Gummiliste, Front [2]
24 51642A 1 BLADE. REAR [1]
24A 51643A 1 BLADE. REAR [2]
25 51644A 1 BLADE. RIGHT [1]
25A 51645A 1 Skinne [2]
26 51646A 1 BLADE. LEFT [1]
26A 51647A 1 BLADE. LEFT [2]
27 7114482 4 Leje [3]
28 51649A 4 NUT. WING [3]
29 62924 4 DEFLECTOR ROLLER [3]
30 51651A 2 BUSHING [3]
31 51652A 1 BUSHING [3]
32 51566A 1 Fitting [3]
33 51654A 1 FITTING [3]
34 51655A 1 Slangestuds [3]
35 62914 2 FITTING 1/2X@ 12 [3]
36 8826 1 HOSE 3]
37 8826 1 HOSE [3]
38 51659A 1 HOSE [3]
40 51661A 2 BUSHING [3]
41 51539A 1 CONNECTOR [3]
42 7114188 2 Key 5X5X20 [3]
43 1810191 1 Spaendeband 13-27 A4 (SS)

44 1802925 2 Spaendeband F/Spulergr Rf [3]
45 51666A 1 CARBON BRUSH [3]

19




Rotary brush head 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.06.08

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
46 51667A 1 SUPPORT [3]
47 107115822 2 SPACER [3]
60 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
61 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
62 25535 1 WASHER 6 @6.6X22X2 [5]
63 6061 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
64 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30
65 24319 1 HEX. SCREW M10X35 ISO 4017 A2
66 1802404 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW
67 14966 1 WASHER 10.5x2.5x30 A2 ISO7093
68 1801257 1 Lasemgtrik M10
69 24310 1 Skrue M8X16
71 3455 1 SCREW M8 X25 DIN [6]
72 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [6]
73 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
74 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [3]
75 8903 1 Hexagon Socket Set Screw [3]
76 1809920 1 Lasemgtrik M/Nylonring Rf
77 51154 1 SCREW M8 X 30 DIN [3]
78 8926 1 Skrue M10X20
79 3345 1 HEX. SCREW M8X70 ISO 4017 ZN [3]
80 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 ISO 4017 VA [3]
81 1813807 1 Skive M6Xg18 Rf
82 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985
83 1813930 1 Maskinskrue [7]
84 23394 1 RAISED DOME HEAD SCREW M5X16 H DIN 7985 [5]
85 24311 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X25 ISO 10642 A2 [3]
86 19647 1 HEX. SCREW M6X10 I1SO 4017 VA
87 1800440 1 Plansskive M6
88 4800125 1 M16 RF MITRIK
89 1801893 1 NUT M6 I1SO 4032 A2-70
90 20908 1 HEXAGON NUT M8 A2 ISO 4032 [5]
Part Notes:
1] 26

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] 30

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[4] 30

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[5] STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[6] PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH
7 40CA OUTHASED 1999

20




Rotary gear box and brush 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2018.04.05

21



Rotary gear box and brush 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2018.04.05

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 2
02 52239A 2 COUPLING. FLEXIBLE [1]
03 52240A 6 SPACER 2]
04 52241A 2 FLANGE 1]
05 52242A 6 BUSHING [1]
06 52243A 2 GASKET [1]
08 52244A 2 BUSHING 1]
09 51336A 2 SEAL. OIL .30X47X7 [1]
10 106481879 4 ANTI-FRICTION BEARING. 22 3]
12 52246A 2 SPRING [1]
14 52247A 2 SPACER [1]
15 52248A 4 CLAMP [1]
16 52249A 2 SUPPORT 1]
17 52250A 2 KEY [1]
18 52251A 1 BEVEL GEAR PAIR LEFT RED [1]
18A 52252A 1 BEVEL GEAR PAIR RIGHT PAI 1]
19 52253A 2 GASKET [1]
20 52254A 2 AIR RELIEF PLUG [1]
24 52255A 2 GASKET 1]
25 52256A 2 COVER [1]
26 52257A 2 GASKET [1]
27 902515 4 BEARING
28 52259A 2 SPACER [1]
29 52270A 2 GEAR BOX HOUSING [1]
30 52271A 2 LEVEL PLUG 1]
32 63029 2 PACKING RING @ 16X27X1.5 1]
34 51337A 2 SEAL. OIL .38X52X8 [1]
35 52273A 2 O-RING 1]
36 52274A 2 SPACER [1]
37 52275A 2 PLATE. DRIVER [1]
38 52276A 2 WASHER 1]
50 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
51 51154 1 SCREW M8 X 30 DIN [1]
52 1810274 1 Stjerneskive M8
53 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
54 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [4]
55 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
56 8893 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X20
57 19647 1 HEX. SCREW M6X10 ISO 4017 VA
58 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
59 25535 1 WASHER 6 @6.6X22X2 [3]
65 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [4]
68 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30
69 6061 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
70 51154 1 SCREW M8 X30 DIN 1]
Part Notes:
11 - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
2 - 26

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[4] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH

22




Cylindrical brush head 28 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20

101

23



Cylindrical brush head 28 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 106162893 1 Gearkit Rc 28 [1]
01 51536A 1 PLATE [2]
02 51537A 1 HANDLE [2]
03 51538A 1 RETAINER PLATE [2]
04 51539A 1 CONNECTOR [2]
05 51540A 1 COUPLING [2]
06 51541A 1 HOUSING. BRUSHES [2]
07 51542A 1 Daeksel [2]
08 51543A 1 Shaft 3]
09 51544A 1 Remskive [4]
10 51545A 1 PULLEY. MOTOR [2]
100 1800309 1 Fjederskive M10
101 31000128 1 WIRECUT RING [2]
11 51546A 1 Holder [2]
12 51547A 1 Nav 3]
13 51548A 1 Nav 2]
14 51549A 1 Stift [2]
15 51550A 1 Afstandsskive [2]
16 51551A 1 Afdaskning Rc 2]
17 51552A 1 BUSHING [2]
18 51553A 1 SUPPORT [2]
19 51554A 1 SUPPORT [2]
20 51555A 1 SPRING [2]
21 51556A 1 Skort, Venstre Side [2]
22 51557A 1 Skort [2]
23 51558A 1 Skidtbakke Encore Rc 28 [2]
24 51295A 1 Bgarste Poly Cylinder [2]
25 51559A 1 Blade 2]
26 51560A 1 Motor [2]
27 51561A 1 Rem [2]
28 32100 1 Lasering D35X1 2]
29 7114167 1 Seeger Circlip Ring [2]
30 7114188 1 Key 5X5X20 2]
31 7114482 1 Leje 2]
32 51566A 1 Fitting [2]
33 51567A 1 Skort, Hajre Side [2]
34 51568A 1 Blade [2]
35 51569A 1 TUBE [2]
36 51570A 1 Afstandsstykke [2]
37 51571A 1 PIN. SPRING [2]
38 51572A 1 COUPLING [2]
39 51573A 1 Support 2]
40 51574A 1 Support 2]
41 51575A 1 PLUG [2]
42 51576A 1 CHAIN [2]
43 17192 1 Skrue, M6X30 [5]
44 51578A 1 COVER [2]
45 51579A 1 SUPPORT PLATE [2]
46 51580A 1 Terminal [2]
47 51581A 1 Fuseholder [2]
48 51582A 1 Sikring 40A 2]
49 51583A 1 BUSHING [2]
50 51584A 1 WHEEL 2]
51 51585A 1 Skive [2]
52 51586A 1 Ror [2]
53 51587A 1 SPACER [2]
54 51588A 1 SPACER [2]
55 15792 1 Blindniet 4.8x16 x15.6 A Alu/St
56 62885 1 COMPRESSION SPRING [2]

24




Cylindrical brush head 28 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
57 51591A 1 HOSE [2]
58 1810191 1 Spaendeband 13-27 A4 (SS)
59 51593A 1 Kul F. Motor [2]
60 51594A 1 Holder, carbon brush [2]
61 51595A 1 BUSHING [2]
70 1814629 1 SCREW. UNBARS M6X20 [5]
71 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
72 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985
73 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW
74 19647 1 HEX. SCREW M6X10 ISO 4017 VA
75 1802446 1 Skrue 5X16Mm [2]
76 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30
77 14648 1 WASHER 8.4X1.6
78 1809920 1 Lasemeatrik M/Nylonring Rf
79 25535 1 WASHER 6 @6.6X22X2 [5]
81 8893 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M8X20
82 32964 1 Skrue
83 34219 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW [2]
84 1807825 1 SPRING LOCK WASHER [6]
85 31411 1 HEXAGON CAP SCREW M8X20 D [7]
86 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [7]
87 51154 1 SCREW M8 X 30 DIN [2]
88 1809920 1 Lasemgtrik M/Nylonring Rf
89 1800606 1 Maskinskrue M4X10
90 8930 1 Skrue [2]
91 1800440 1 Plansskive M6
92 1801257 1 Lasemegtrik M10
93 1813930 1 Maskinskrue [8]
94 19810 1 Skrue M8X16 [5]
95 1801737 1 SCREW HEX CAP M6X60 [9]
96 1801893 1 NUT M6 I1SO 4032 A2-70
97 9539 1 Skrue [2]
98 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6
99 8917 1 Screw M6X12 [5]
Part Notes:
1 - Pos. 12+8+9 See STI

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] - SeeSTI

USE TRANSMISSION KIT
[4] - See STI

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[5] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[6] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
71 - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH
[8] - 40CA OUTHASED 1999
[9] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE PERIOD

25




Squeegee lift 26/28/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28

2016.01.20

26



Squeegee lift 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.01.20
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 52234A 1

00 52234B 1 SPRING FOR 52231B [1]
01 52197B 1 ARM SQUEEGEE SUPPORT [1]
01 52197A 1 ARM [1]
02 52198A 1 PIN [1]
03 52199A 1 SPRING [1]
04 52220A 2 SUPPORT. WHEEL [1]
05 51322A 2 Hjul, Sugefod [1]
06 52221A 2 Basning V. Hjul Encore Rc 26/28/30 [1]
07 52222A 2 Skrue Ved Sugefod Encore Rc 28 [1]
08 62787 2 Compression Spring [1]
09 522248 1 SHAFT SQUEEGEE SUPPORT [1]
09 52224A 1 SHAFT [1]
10 52225A 2 Bushing [1]
11 31612 3 Split Pin [1]
12 52227A 1 CHAIN [1]
13 52228A 1 ROLLER [1]
14 10566A 1 Motor & Hose Kit, [1]
15 40228A 2 MOTOR. BRUSH [1]
16 52230A 1 HOLDER. CARBON BRUSH [1]
18 52231A 1 Justerskrue F. Sugefod [1]
18 52231B 1 SCREW SQUEEGEE ADJUSTING [1]
19 52232B 1 PROTECTION WELD FOR 10566A [1]
19 52232A 1 Keede [1]
20 52233A 1 ACTUATOR.SWITCH [1]
20 52233B 1 BUSH FOR 52231B [1]
21 7114188 1 Key 5X5X20 [1]
22 7114881 1 SPRING PIN

23 51680A 1 Joint Chain [1]
24 52237A 1 SUPPORT [1]
24 52237B 1 SUPPORT SQUEEGEE MOTOR [1]
25 40231A 2 Microswitch, 15A [1]
26 52238A 1 PIN [1]
50 106522492 1 SCREW M10X65 [2]
51 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30

52 19810 1 Skrue M8X16 [2]
53 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
54 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 I1SO 4017 VA [1]
55 1800440 1 Plansskive M6

56 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985

57 15319 1 HEXAGON NUT M4

58 14649 1 SPRING WASHER B8 DIN 127 [3]
59 7114149 1 Skive [1]
60 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 I1SO 4017 VA [1]
61 2772 1 LOCK WASHER 6

62 25535 1 WASHER 6 @6.6X22X2 [2]
63 1813690 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW

64 1813807 1 Skive M6Xg18 Rf

65 1801257 1 Lasemgtrik M10

66 18696 1 HEXAGON NUT M5 DIN 934 [1]
67 11834 1 CHEESE HEAD SCREW

68 1801885 1 NUT HEX M5 ISO 4032 A2-70

69 15498 1 Skrue 5.3X1.0 A 125

70 52474A 1 COVER. SQUEEGEE MOTOR [1]
Part Notes:

11 - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

[3] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH

27




Squeegee 26/28/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

28



Squeegee 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 51738A 1 Slange [1]
03 51584A 2 WHEEL [1]
04 51740A 1 Stagbolt [1]
05 51741A 1 Matrik [1]
06 51742A 4 TAB. LOCKING [1]
07 51586A 2 Ror [1]
08 7114880 4 SPRING PIN [1]
09 51585A 4 Skive [1]
10 51746A 1 Bolt Encore Rc 28 [1]
11 51747A 1 Fjeder [1]
12 51748A 1 Justermgotrik [1]
13 51749A 1 Keede M. Lasestift [1]
14 51750A 1 SQUEEGEE BODY. 33 [2]
14A 51751A 1 SQUEEGEE BODY. 40 [3]
15 51752A 1 PLATE. REAR CLAMPING 33 [4]
15A 51753A 1 "Plate, Rear Clamping 40" " [5]
16 51289A 1 Gummiliste, Front [4]
16A 51306A 1 Gummiliste, Front [5]
17 51290A 1 Gummiliste, Bag [4]
17A 51307A 1 Gummiliste, Bag [5]
18 51754A 1 PLATE. FRONT CLAMPING 33 [4]
18A 51755A 1 PLATE. FRONT CLAMPING 40 [5]
50 8930 1 Skrue [1]
51 1801257 1 Lasemgtrik M10
52 24311 1 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X25 ISO 10642 A2 [1]
53 1801893 1 NUT M6 I1SO 4032 A2-70
54 33158 1 LOCK NUT M6 A2 DIN 985
55 5189 1 Skrue, M5X10 [1]
56 34939 1 Spaendeskive Encore Rc [1]
57 1809920 1 Lasemgtrik M/Nylonring Rf
98 51288A 1 SQUEEGEE ASM 32 [4]
99 51305A 1 "Kompl. Sugefod 40" [5]
Part Notes:
1] GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[2] 26830

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[3] 28

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[4] 26

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[5] 28&30

GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED

29




Electrical panel 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

30



Electrical panel 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 107115819 1 PANEL [1]
02 51698A 2 FUSE HOLDER [1]
03 51699A 1 BRIDGE [1]
04 40224A 3 Kontaktor [1]
05 51721A 1 BRIDGE [1]
06 51722A 1 SUPPORT [1]
07 40219A 1 Motor Controller [1]
08 40220A 1 Card, Battery Level [1]
09 51723A 2 COUPELER [1]
10 40221A 1 Circuit Board [1]
11 40235A 3 Afbryder, 8A [1]
12 40236A 3 BREAKER. 3.5A [1]
13 40241A 3 FUSE. 3A [1]
14 51724A 1 METER. HOUR [1]
15 40240A 1 DISPLAY. BATTERY LEVEL [1]
16 51725A 1 SWITCH [1]
17 51726A 1 PROTECTION CAP [1]
18 40238A 1 SWITCH BODY. KEY [1]
18A 80151A 1 KEY MINI-MAX SPARE [1]
19 40239A 1 FLANGE. KEY SWITCH [1]
20 40237A 1 CONTACT KEY SWITCH [1]
21 51727A 3 Kontaktboks [1]
22 51728A 1 BUZZER [1]
23 40242A 1 FUSE. 35A [1]
24 40243A 2 Sikring [1]
25 40244A 1 FUSE. 160A [1]
26 40223A 6 Relae, 24V 20A [1]
27 40222A 1 Relay, 24V 30A [1]
28 51729A 1 Switch, Momentary [1]
29 51730A 2 Rocker Switch [1]
30 107115820 1 DECAL [1]
31 107115821 1 CONTROL PANEL [1]
32 51733A 2 BUSHING [1]
33 100190036 1 Ladestik,Gra Sb-175

35 51736A 8 WASHER [1]
36 51737A 6 CAP. PROTECTION [1]
40 303000297 2 TERMINAL BLOCK 3-POL 2.5M [1]
41 303000298 4 TERMINAL BLOCK 4-POL 2.5M [1]
42 303000299 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 5-POL 2.5M [1]
43 303000300 2 TERMINAL BLOCK 6-POL 2.5M [1]
44 303000301 1 TERMINAL BLOCK 7-POL 2.5M [1]
45 61408 1 CABLE 10 POLE 600MM [2]
50 1800804 1 SHEET METAL SCREW

51 1813930 1 Maskinskrue [3]
52 28992 1 HEXAGON THIN NUT [1]
53 1800168 1 NUT M3 [4]
54 53628 1 SWITCH [5]
55 11834 1 CHEESE HEAD SCREW

56 15498 1 Skrue 5.3X1.0 A 125

57 15319 1 HEXAGON NUT M4

58 50433 1 Sechskantmutter M4  DIN 985 A2 [6]
59 1800391 1 CAP SCREW M4X6 ISO 7985 ZN [7]
60 1802982 1 SPRING WASHER M4

61 1801257 1 Lasemgtrik M10

62 1800317 1 Underlagsskive Encore 26/28/30

63 1800309 1 Fjederskive M10

64 3389 1 CYLINDER SCREW M4X20 1SO 1207 ZN

65 50932 1 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW

66 17847 1 HEX. SCREW M6X20 I1SO 4017 VA [1]

31




Electrical panel 26/28/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
67 1800903 1 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER
68 1800440 1 Plansskive M6
69 1806389 1 HEX. SCREW M5X30 ISO 4017 ZN [1]
70 1801885 1 NUT HEX M5 I1SO 4032 A2-70
71 1804285 1 Lasemgtrik M5
72 1805217 1 SCREW M4X20 SN213307 A2 BN2845
73 101106060 1 PROGRAMMES 1]
Part Notes:
1] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
2] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH DIRECTLY
[3] - 40CA OUTHASED 1999
[4] - 40HA outphased 2004 Subtype local item
[5] - Machine older than 10year
[6] - PLEASE CONTACT CARWASH Subtype local item
7] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

32




Accessories 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.10.23

33



Accessories 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2015.10.23
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 14607A 1 CLARKE CARE KIT
02 50478A 1 PROTECTANT POLYDUR
03 55420A 1 GUN GREASE KIT [1]
04 107114056 1 26 BRUSH HEAD UNIT [2]
05 51283A 1 PAD DRIVER. 13 [3]
06 51284A 1 BRUSH. 13 SOFT .012 POL [3]
07 51286A 1 "Bgrste Medium Poly. 13" " [3]
08 51285A 1 BRUSH. 13 HEAVY .035 PO [3]
09 51287A 1 BRUSH 13. SUPER GRIT [3]
10 107114057 1 30 BRUSH HEAD UNIT [2]
11 51300A 1 PAD DRIVER 15 1 EA. [3]
12 51301A 1 "Borste Blgd Poly. 15™" [3]
13 51303A 1 BRUSH.15 MEDIUM .024 PO [3]
14 51302A 1 BRUSH. 15 HEAVY .035 PO [3]
15 51304A 1 "Bgrste Super Grit 15" [3]
16 107114055 1 28 BRUSH HEAD UNIT [4]
17 51295A 1 Bgarste Poly Cylinder [3]
18 303000164 1 "28"" Bgrste Hard Tynex 1,2Mm" [5]
19 51288A 1 SQUEEGEE ASM 32 [3]
20 51289A 1 Gummiliste, Front [3]
21 51290A 1 Gummiliste, Bag [3]
22 51305A 1 "Kompl. Sugefod 40" [3]
23 51306A 1 Gummiliste, Front [3]
24 51307A 1 Gummiliste, Bag [3]
25 80564000 1 Batteri 6V 180A GEL monoblok
26 80564900 1 Batteri 6V 200A WET semi-traktion
27 303000166 1 BATTERY WET 18-4 PZS 240S [2]
28 303000391 1 COVER 61X53X26 [3]
29 10001915 1 Eco Pad hvid 13" @330 mm (5 stk.)
30 10001914 1 Eco Pad rgd 13" @330 mm (5 stk.)
31 10001911 1 Eco Pad bla 13" @330 mm (5 stk.)
32 10001912 1 Eco Pad brun 13" @330 mm (5 stk.)
33 10001910 1 Eco Pad sort 13" @330 mm (5 stk.)
34 10001927 1 Eco Pad 15, Hvid 380Mm (5 Stk.)
35 10001926 1 Eco Pad 15, Red 380Mm (5 Stk.)
36 10001923 1 Eco Pad 15, Bla 380Mm (5 Stk.)
37 976045 1 PADS CS 15IN BROWN 51 [6]
38 10001922 1 Eco Pad 15, Sort 380Mm (5 Stk.)
Part Notes:
1] - EXPIRED ON 10/26/2012
[2] - COMPLEXITY REDUCTION
[3] - GUARANTEE DATE EXPIRED
[4] - Single components available
[5] - ACC. FOR OBSOLETE MACHINE
[6] - PRUNED 7/14/08

34




Vac motor 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.10.13

1\@
2

s P em

T

-~
|/

35



Vac motor 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2016.10.13
Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 51913A 2 CLIP
02 54809A 1 HOUSING
03 56377001 2 CARBON BRUSH SET OF 2

36




Cylindric el-diagram 28 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

37



Cylindric el-diagram 28 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

|Pos. |Vare-nr |Anta| |Beskrivelse Notes

38



Disc brush el-diagram 26-30
ENCORE RC 28

2017.11.02
2013.04.02

1
|
|
l‘l
|
|
1
1
=y
7
- - O AN A
(-@3\ 7 » 20 EEL LS Lk R AEALE]
't"y'l M [ [1] 1 — H E F E T 28
K <35 ] ] s
19 [TRRNNAN] T 2 -
l \E:,U DHJ!\SUU— - ‘?J; ﬂn y w 'i
= o }
J o P I | ——
a5 (é__ﬁ» 27 o3 29 32 > i
| | ol 580w
e g N PO I :
a Bl mm, \ 2 i * o
J ||| T
Q;J [E |
<y
~ .
~ =
.~ \—C {,
S~ \\C {wa

39



Disc brush el-diagram 26-30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

|Pos. |Vare-nr |Anta| |Beskrivelse Notes

40



Functional scheme 26/30 2017.11.02

ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02
On / Off General Chopper Traverse Contrel Squeegee Control
Circuit Drgaksr -Il
RIS Lop I .
<2
Koy o 15 it je2t e e 2t
IE
;F _1 Ho:rno’.n;I
|ﬁn LT Y n=
[, 1 . Torevard
Lt Ao £ “ uil
™ Micro Swiich m
44 m
aared i
— ot
ractan j ] 16 |Mevzms)
1 =y
:-i|- \o\-ﬂarH :_1’:1 - us
uu.wm( Hun Tk o/ T
3] | Sl Akt
1A _
Color Legend
1,2, .. = Components
14, 2A, ... = Check Card Contrcl Connections
R1,D1, ... = Control CheckCard Compcnents
1.2 .. = Chopper Card Connections
- = Posilive
- = Negalive

41



Functional scheme 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

|Pos. |Vare-nr |Anta| |Beskrivelse Notes

42



Functional scheme 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

Suction Motor Pump Unit Brush Unit Cantrol
e A
Ll
et Baasar o _
M2 i Circut Breaber . 22 .
o, il Prevker |y
HKETS J+=*
2 24
Chack A
SHEEh Cerd o
Solzroid vave == 2F RN
i a0 03 4 or [¥]
E +
20 g
L n,l = . a0y
3 __| a1 4
1 i) RI Dz, Fl =
Azoaloranor = Feley
Funp | Camy Peda L 18
a0 B - el +
Hus10| - 7 23] " R HT1
o |, B JE H 1 Ts
i - — |
D) - 5
pump{ w1 ) gl :
Tuas - (. ™ - o A
asA 20 M
" I T 1 st Hea: |
Saknai Ualva A, Gacuator
il

43




Functional scheme 26/30 2017.11.02
ENCORE RC 28 2013.04.02

|Pos. |Vare-nr |Anta| |Beskrivelse Notes

44



© 2018 - Nilfisk A/S



